Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

1. Name and Address of Company

Weststar Resources Corp. 1656 Scarborough Crescent Port Coquitlam, BC V3C 2R1

(the "Company")

2. Dates of Material Change(s)

February 20, 2014

3. News Release(s)

A news release was issued on February 24, 2014 and disseminated via Baystreet News and Stockwatch News pursuant to section 7.1 of National Instrument 51–102.

4. Summaries of Material Changes

Vancouver, British Columbia, February 24, 2014 – WESTSTAR RESOURCES TO PROCEED WITH DEBT SETTLEMENT TRANSACTION

5. Full Description of Material Changes

News Release dated February 24, 2014– See Schedule "A"

6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

7. Omitted Information

No information has been omitted.

8. Executive Officer

Mr. Will Rascan, President and CEO of the Company, is knowledgeable about the material change contained herein and may be reached at (604) 805-2256.

9. Date of Report

This report is dated February 24, 2014.

SCHEDULE "A" to the Material Change Report dated February 24, 2014

WESTSTAR RESOURCES TO PROCEED WITH DEBT SETTLEMENT TRANSACTION

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – (February 24, 2014) – Weststar Resources Corp. (TSX-V: WER) (the "Company") announces that it has entered into debt a settlement agreement with certain arm's length third parties and officers of the Company pursuant to which the Company has agreed to issue an aggregate of **2,451,600** Common Shares at a deemed price of **\$0.05** per Share (the "Transaction"). The amount of indebtedness settled by the Transaction is **\$122,580.00**. The Company determined to satisfy this outstanding indebtedness with Shares in order to preserve its cash for operations.

The Transaction is subject to TSX Venture Exchange (the "Exchange") acceptance. The Company will close the Transaction and issue the Shares once the Transaction has been accepted by the Exchange. All Shares issued pursuant to the Transaction are subject to four-month hold period.

For further info on the Company please visit www.weststarresources.com or email info@weststarresources.com.

On Behalf of the Board

Will Rascan, President Weststar Resources Corp.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.